
2024 Lent, Holy Week, and Pascha Schedule

Monday, 18 March ᛭ 6 PM Great Canon of St. Andrew of Crete

Tuesday, 19 March ᛭ 6 PM Great Canon of St. Andrew of Crete

Wednesday, 20 March ᛭ 6 PM Liturgy of the Presancti�fied Gifts

Sunday, 24 March ᛭ Sunday of Orthodoxy ᛭ 9 AM Divine Liturgy followed by Vespers for the 
Feast of the Annunciation and Procession with the Rite of Orthodoxy

Wednesday, 27 March ᛭ 6 PM Liturgy of the Presancti�fied Gifts

Sunday, 31 March ᛭ Sunday of St. Gregory Palamas ᛭ 9 AM Divine Liturgy

Wednesday, 03 April ᛭ 6 PM Liturgy of the Presancti�fied Gifts

Sunday, 07 April ᛭ Sunday of the Holy Cross ᛭ 9 AM Divine Liturgy

Wednesday, 10 April ᛭ 6 PM Liturgy of the Presancti�fied Gifts

Sunday, 14 April ᛭ Sunday of St. John of the Ladder ᛭ 9 AM Divine Liturgy

Thursday, 18 April ᛭ 6 PM Great Canon of St. Andrew of Crete

Sunday, 21 April ᛭ Sunday of St. Mary of Egypt ᛭ 9 AM Divine Liturgy

Wednesday, 24 April ᛭ 6 PM Liturgy of the Presancti�fied Gifts

Sunday, 28 April ᛭ Entry of Our Lord into Jerusalem (Palm Sunday) ᛭ 9 AM Divine Liturgy 
with Blessing of Palms 

Wednesday, 01 May ᛭ Great & Holy Wednesday ᛭ 6 PM Service of Holy Unction

Thursday, 02 May ᛭ Great & Holy Thursday ᛭ 6 PM Passion Gospels Service

Friday, 03 May ᛭ Great & Holy Friday ᛭ 2 PM Vespers of the Cross; 7 PM Jerusalem Matins 
with Procession

Saturday, 04 May ᛭ Great & Holy Saturday ᛭ 10 AM Vesperal Liturgy of St. Basil the Great; 11:30 
PM Midnight O�ffice 

Sunday, 05 May ᛭ Great & Holy Pascha ᛭ 12 AM Paschal Matins, Paschal Liturgy, Blessing of 
Baskets, and Agape Feast
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